WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/1/2026 thru 1/1/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-000002 01/01/2026 00:10: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-000004 01/01/2026 00:35: FIREWORKS 100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
FIREWORKS

26-000006 01/01/2026 00:49: FIREWORKS 600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
FIREWORKS

26-000008 01/01/2026 00:56: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK W CORK ST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-000009 01/01/2026 00:58: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

26-000010 01/01/2026 01:01: ASSAULT - DELAYED 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
ASSAULT - DELAYED

26-000011 01/01/2026 01:08: DRUG CASE 2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
DRUG CASE
26-000013 01/01/2026 01:46: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

26-000014 01/01/2026 01:49: SUSPICIOUS PERSON N INDIAN ALY/ W PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-000019 01/01/2026 01:58: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

26-000027 01/01/2026 02:25: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
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01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026
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02:39:

08:24:

09:31:

09:56:

09:57:

10:10:

10:43:

11:01:

11:04:

11:20:

11:57:

13:19:

13:19:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

LARCENY
LARCENY

POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

WARRANT CASE
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

W COMMERCIAL ST/ N LOUDOUN ST

1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR

700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER

800 BLOCK THOMAS CT

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE



26-000074

26-000075

26-000078

26-000079

26-000081

26-000091

26-000094

26-000095

26-000096

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

Total Number of Calls:

13:33:

14:14:

14:51:

16:09:

16:49:

21:01:

21:44.

22:05:

22:13:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

WARRANT CASE
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

33

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR

S CAMERON ST/ E GERRARD ST

200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

MILLWOOD AVE/ UNIVERSITY DR

00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
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