WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/1/2026 thru 1/1/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-000002	01/01/2026 00:10:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-000004	01/01/2026 00:35:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
26-000006	01/01/2026 00:49:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
26-000008	01/01/2026 00:56:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
26-000009	01/01/2026 00:58:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
26-000010	01/01/2026 01:01:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
26-000011	01/01/2026 01:08:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
26-000013	01/01/2026 01:46:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
26-000014	01/01/2026 01:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	N INDIAN ALY/ W PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
26-000019	01/01/2026 01:58:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-000027	01/01/2026 02:25:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

26-000031	01/01/2026 02:39:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-000053	01/01/2026 08:24:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG ASSAULT - DELAYED	900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-000054	01/01/2026 09:31:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W COMMERCIAL ST/ N LOUDOUN ST
26-000055	01/01/2026 09:56:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
26-000056	01/01/2026 09:57:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
26-000057	01/01/2026 10:10:	LARCENY LARCENY	100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR
26-000058	01/01/2026 10:43:	POLICE INFORMATION ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
26-000059	01/01/2026 11:01:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
26-000061	01/01/2026 11:04:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	800 BLOCK THOMAS CT
26-000064	01/01/2026 11:20:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
26-000069	01/01/2026 11:57:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
26-000071	01/01/2026 13:19:	WARRANT CASE VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
26-000072	01/01/2026 13:19:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE

26-000074	01/01/2026 13:33:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
26-000075	01/01/2026 14:14:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
26-000078	01/01/2026 14:51:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
26-000079	01/01/2026 16:09:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1800 BLOCK HARVEST DR
26-000081	01/01/2026 16:49:	WARRANT CASE RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	S CAMERON ST/ E GERRARD ST
26-000091	01/01/2026 21:01:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
26-000091 26-000094	01/01/2026 21:01: 01/01/2026 21:44:		200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE MILLWOOD AVE/ UNIVERSITY DR
		HIT AND RUN ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	
26-000094	01/01/2026 21:44:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY DOMESTIC	MILLWOOD AVE/ UNIVERSITY DR

Printed: 1/2/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency